1 275-022020 RESOLUTION: Amend the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Child 2 **Support Department to Eliminate One Full-Time Paralegal Position** 3 4 and Add one Full-Time Child Support Attorney Position 5 6 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 7 8 WHEREAS, the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Child Support Department for 2020 9 currently includes one Paralegal position, which has not been filled; and 10 WHEREAS, an analysis of the needs for legal services in the Child Support Department indicates that a 11 second attorney position is needed, in place of the vacant Paralegal position; and WHEREAS, this change can be accomplished without the need for any budget transfer in 2020; 12 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors, that the Table of 14 15 Organization for the Winnebago County Child Support Department is amended to eliminate one full-time Paralegal 16 position and add one full-time Child Support Attorney position. 17 FISCAL NOTE: No Fiscal Impact. 18 19 20 Respectfully submitted by: 21 JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 22 Committee Vote: 5-0 23 Respectfully submitted by: PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE 24 25 Committee Vote: 26 Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present 27 28 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this _____ day of ______, 2020. 29 30

Resolution Number: 275-022020 Page 1

Mark L Harris

Winnebago County Executive

31 32